MINETY VALE MOTOR CLUB
Present

COMPLETE | BARBURY CASTLE

COVERAGE | SCRAMBLE

of all road races, scrambles,
grass tracks, trials, hill climbs, i

sprints and speedway — in fact . o SUNDAY
everything in the motorcycle '

28th JULY, 1963

world.

Interesting features include— »_

Speedway Slant, Vintage and at

Moto Cross column, Road v s

Tests, Touring guides, Fixture . & - 4 LIDPESS TON il
list of forthcoming events, plus ; - Nr. SWINDON
hosts of bargains in the classi- ' ' i

fied columns. (by kind permission of Ed Dixon Esq.)

« SEE THE STARS IN ACTION & 2.

EVERY WEEK IN...

noTony MTEERRC VoL
WEDNESDAYS @‘YZ@[’E ‘ Ews

SIXPENCE




& x MINETY VALE MOTOR CLUB
(Affiliated to Wessex Centre A.-C.U.)
Held under the General Ccmpetition Rules of A.-C.U. and the Supplementary

Regulations of the Promoting Club

Wessex Centre Permit No. M.507 T.CECH5l

Officials of the Meeting
Wessex Centre Steward—V. M. YOUNG, Esq.
Club Stewards—C. TELLING, Esq., S. CURNOCK, Esq.
Judge and Timekeeper—K. LYWOOD, Esq.
Chief Marshal—G. BACCHUS, Esq.
Machine Examiner—W. FREETH, Esq.
Chief Paddock Marshals—J. WEBB, Esq., C. MASLEN, Esq.
Starter—E. MESSENGER, Esq.
Lap Scorers—Mr. and Mrs. A. W. CULLIMORE
Medical Officer—Dr. W. T. MILLS
First Aid—BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY (Swindon & Ramsbury)
Treasurer—E. PARKER, Esq.

Programme Sales—LADIES OF THE CLUB
Course Marshals—MEMBERS OF THE WEST WILTS, WILTS BORDER
and MINETY VALE M.C.

Public Address—R.T.S. SERVICES, EXETER
Catering—COURTESY CATERING (Chippenham)

Ice Cream—Messrs. WALLS
Tents—Messrs. ATTWOOLL LTD., Whitminster, Glos.
Announcer—P. STACEY, Esq.

Clerk of the Course and Secretary of the Meeting—
E.PARKER, Esq., 61 Malvern Road, Swindon, Wilts.
Chief Gate Steward—J. DODSHON, Esq.

Land by kind permission of E. DIXON, Esq.

Spectators are strictly forbidden on the course whilst racing is in progress..

Warning — Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this meeting -entirely at your own risk and the admission is subject

to the conditions that all’ persons having any connection with the promotion and/or

organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land and the

drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal

injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property, howsoever
caused.

Flag Signals
National Flag—START
Black and White Check Flag—FINISH
Yellow Flag—CAUTION Red Flag—DANGER, STOP
Black Flag and Number—THAT RIDER TO STOP AT ONCE

The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme.
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Rider
R. J. Maundrell
K. Dobson
S. M. Wiggins (E)
C. Matthews
K. Messenger (E)
J. Johnson (E)
M. Hickin (E)
G. Farr
C. Cook
C. Ludgate
D. R. Pillinger
L. S. Bird
D. W. Plaster
C. Avery
A.J. Bailey
B. Cosway
BYHATE
I. Winchester
M. Minns (E)
P. Minns
V. McVeigh
M. Sawyers
. 'Peck
E. Borroughs (E)
J. W. Line
R. Avery
G. Lee (BE)
R.J. Webb
M. T. Payne
T. E. Bletso
C. M. Bletso
M. Beale
C. Beale
G. Mitchell
B. Maynard .
M. Barnard
D. Gunningham
H. G. White
A.P. Read
T. Beasley
D. Southcott
M. Bowering
P. K. Hayden
W. R. Clark
A. V. Trevett
A.J. Meredith
D. Wooller
B. Archer
D. Faulkener
A. C. Young
M. J. Camden
V. Eastwood (E)
E. E. Clark
J. C. Bishop
J. Elliott
B. Jones
B. Lodge
E. L. Euller
A. W. Browning
B. Wilson
W. Beazer
G. Thomas
P.J. May
J. Cashnella
R. W. Gollner (E)
@'Cox
M. G. Davis (E)
J. Snelling
B.J. Maggs

Machine
250 D.OT.
250 Cotton
250 Greeves/500 B.S.A.
500 Tribsa
250 Cotton/500 Metisse
246 Greeves
250 Greeves/500 Metisse
500 Triumph
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 Greeves/500 Special
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
500 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
500 Matchless
500 Metisse
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves/500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Cotton/S00 Triari
250 Cotton/500 Triumph
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
350 B.S.A.
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
250/500 B.S.A.
200 Ye-Bat
200 F/B
350 Triumph
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
500 Matchless
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
500 B.S.A.
500 A.C.S.
250 Greeves
250 James/500 Matchless
250 Cotton
500 A.J.S.
500 Metisse
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
498 Tribsa
250 Greeves
200 Triumph
250 D.O.T.
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250/500 B.S.A.
500 Ariel
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves

Club
Minety Vale
Frome and District
West Wilts
Minety Vale
Minety Vale
Shepton
Frome and District
Minety Vale
West Wilts
Enfield No. 2 Wks.
Bath and West
Enfield No. 2 Wks.
North Somerset
Minety Vale
Enfield No. 2 Wks.
Minety Vale
Minety Vale
Wilts Border
Frome
Frome
North Somerset
Frome
Frome
Frome
Enfield No. 2 Wks.
Tor M.C.C.
West Wilts
Bristol M.C.C.
Bristol M.C.C.
West Wilts
Bath and West
Frome and District
Frome and District
Wilts Border
Frome and District
Frome and District
Kingswood
Bristol M.C.C.
North Somerset
North Somerset
North Somerset
Frome and District

Frome and District
Frome and District
Minety Vale
Frome

West Wilts

Frome and District
North Somerset
South Bristol
Minety Vale
Frome and District
Wilts Border
Shepton Mallet
Shepton Mallet
Wilts Border

Minety Vale
Wilts Border
North Somerset
North Somerset
Tor M.C.C.
Bath and West
Tor M.C.C.
Bristol South
Minety Vale
Tor

Shepton Mallet

Home Town

Wootton Bassett
Bradford-on-Avon
Bradford-on-Avon
Swindon
Marlborough
Oxford
Warminster
Camberley
Swindon
Bradford-on-Avon
Bath
Trowbridge
Bath

Latton
Southampton
Swindon
Poole
Stockbridge
Abingdon
Abingdon
Bristol
Portsmouth
Marlborough
New Milton
Aldershot
Latton
Southampton
Bristol
Bristol

Bath

Bath
Lymington
Lymington
Chippenham
Basingstoke
Wantage
Bristol
Bristol
Knowle

Bath

Bristol
Bulford
Chichester
Frome
Frome
Cirencester
Portsmouth
Swindon
Frome
Bristol
Swindon
Bexleyheath
Frome
Devizes
Caversham
Reading
Corsham
Abingdon
Berkeley
Chippenham
Kingswood
Nailsea
Horndean
Bath
Portsmouth
Bristol
Birdlip
Bristol
Reading



No. Rider Machine Club Home Town 57 B.Lodge 70 R. Phillips 91 A. Phelps 1;? IIEI ];riltton
70 R. M. Phillips 250 Greeves Wilts Border Cirencester 60 B. Wilson 77 J. Manley 95 J. Taylor 1 . Selman
71 C.James 250 B.S.A. Minety Vale Cirencester 63 Ilz %@y gg %{ h;[{alstey 100 R. Sansom 174 M. Light
72 J. Burnett 250 Cotton Frome and District  Berensficld g il et 3 %
73 Derek Rickman : 9 10
s B pidbiess Sy Bl Sl 1.25. 2.3 339 4. B, 3 Bl T S i 9alean, SHe
74 Don Riclfman (E) 250/500 Metisse Frome and District ~ New Milton HEAT 2 (3 laps)
75 Ivor England (E) 500 Metisse Frome and District  Lymington
7o LG SR Erome D Mo Ar i e L R
77 J. Manley 250 D.F.S. Bristol M.C. Bristol et : : s
78 Terry Cheshire (E) 500 B.S.A. Minety Vale Hereford 12 L. Blfd 39 A.Recad . 64 J. Casﬁpella 13Z g 'gzziard
79 G.A. Ford 500 Tribsa Bristol M.C Biool 15 J. Bailey 42 M. Bowering 68 J. Snelling . Hudson
80 E.R .Wo‘rthington o 18 1. Winchester 45 A. Trevett 71 C.James 115 R. Wright
e e 22 M. Sawyers 48 B. Archer 76 L.Peck 152 D. Witt
(E) 250 Greeves Frome and District ~ Thatcham % Rh
ys Avery 51 M. Camden 79" G: Eord
81 Steve Bateman (E) 250 Greeves/500 B.S.A. Banbury 30 T.E. Bletso 55 T Elliott 86 B. Maisey
82 Niel Cheshire 350 Triumph Minety Vale Hereford PR 3 ¢
83 Roy Peplow (E) 243/500 Triumph Minety Vale Kingswinford 30 5 645 12 5 6 7 8 9 10
: 1.iCs. 2., (D3 3L L N R YRR S ol P L IR - Rt [0 e S
84 T.J. Howell 250 Cotton Bristol M.C.C. Upton St. Leonards
85 I.Maisey 250 Greeves Frome and District ~ Swindon HEAT 3 (3 laps)
86 B. Maisey 250 Greeves Frome and District Swindon ; : :
: 4 | 4 C. Matthews 34 G. Mitchell 59 A. Browning 90 M. Maisey
6l B Hoare. 250 Greeves Minety Vale Wootton Bassett 3@\ 10 C.Ludgate 37 D.Gunningham 62 G.Thomas 93 K. McLacmlan
e R Basiol M€ € T 13 D. Plaster 40 T.Beasley 66 C.Cox 99 R. Broomfield
il 200.4.C.5. North Somerset ~ Pill 16 "B Cosway 43 P.Hayden 69 B.Maggs 103 R.Lovelock
. Maisey 250 Greeves Frome and District Swindon 20 P. Minns A6 A Moredith 75 J. Burnett 146 M. Wild
Sl Pieond W SRS Kingswood Bristol 23 D. Peck 49 D. Faulkener 82 Niel Cheshire 200 S. Daniels
92 P. Baker 250 Greeves/500 Tribsa  B.S.S.A. Bristol 28 R~ Webb 53 B.F. Clark 84 T.Howell 56 M Bruntdon
93 K.I. McLacmlan 250 Greeves Mendip Vale Weston-Super-Mare 31 C. M. Bletso 56 B Toncs %7 Bl Monns
94 K. Leon (E) 250 Greeves/S00 Tribsa  North Wilts Swindon i f ’
95 J. Taylor 250 Greeves Kingswood ‘" Bristol 12'0 D 513/ﬂ3 ;A S T (e T Bl L Or. 8 8o 1105 FREL S 1
96 M. C. Brunsdon 250 Greeves Minety Vale Cheltenham First 10 4 1 ot to v in i Einal
97 P.K. Tizzard 500 Triumph Frome and District  Frome 1S Heac SR ORI
98 K. Hickman (Ex.) 250 Greeves/500 Triumph Tor Oxford Event 2
99 R. Broomfield 500 Ariel Bristol South Bristol EXPERTS OPEN (6 laps) . C
: ; gy K COX
100 R. Sansom 250 Greeves Bristol South Bristol
101 B. Hudson 250 Greeves Shepton Mallet Bristol 3 S. Wiggins 67 M. G. Davis 94 Ken Leon 125 Ken Heanes
102 K. R. Hinvest 500 Triumph Shepton Mallet Lyndhurst 5 Ken Messenger 104 C. Horsfield 98 Keith Hickman 131 Terry Franklin
103 R. Lovelock 500 Triumph Frome Marlborough 6 Joe Johnson 73 Derek Rickman 105 W. Jackson, Jor. 140 Ernie Grear
104 C. Horsfield (E) 250James/500 Matchless Minety Vale Stratford-on-Avon 7 M. Hicken 74 Don Rickman 126 K. Maile 167 Mike Jackson
105 'W. Jackson, Jnr. 19 M. Minns 75 Ivor England 114 Mike Windo 168 Geoff King
(E) 249 Cotton Bristol M.C. Gloucester 24 E. Borroughs 78 Terry Cheshire 116 Norman Messenger169 John Rees
106 J. Giles (E) 490 Triumph Minety Vale Pembury 27 G_. Lee 80 E. Worthington 118 Freddy Mayes 135 ' P, St}rland
113 B. G. Britton 350 B.S.A. North Somerset Bath gg XICGEiﬁtWOOd g; f{tevePBaieman 120 R. Ralph 106 J. Giles
114 M. Windo 250 Greeves/500 B.S.A.  Minety Vale Chiseldon . Goliner oy Feplow ;
115 R. Wright 250 Greeves Bath and West Bristol ’74 373 3 ; 65 5 ‘75-' . L&D
116 N. Messenger (E) 250 Cotton/500 Triumph Minety Vale Clactonion Sea | e 15 SO, B A0 SN E N L R i e S8 6L LR
118 Freddy Mayes (E) 250 Cotton/500 Matchless West Wilts Cambridge
120 R. Ralph (E) 250 Greeves/Cotton Frome and District  Southampton o y FINAL OF EVENT 1 (5 laps) >
125 K.Heanes () 500 Triumph Minety Vale Fleet LR20 5 Db 5 i 64 b 255 - UGS
126 K. Maile (E) 250G roe e Malvern kAo 2,420 300 4L B Sl 64T R
131 T. Franklin (B) 250 Greeves/500 Metisse Frome and District =~ Wimborne Event 3
R e Shepton Mallet  Marlborough CASTLE TROPHY RACE (Allcomers up to 1,000 c.c)
rnie Greer .0.T. or irmingham HEAT 1 (3 laps)
146 M. Wild 250 B.S:A. South Bristol Bristol L
151 N.P. Selman 250 D.O.T. Wilts Border Chippenham % % ll\D’Ialgndrell lg (é gogk . %; f.val_areh ; %g {{.hLan
152 D. Witt 250 Greeves Wilts Border Chippenham ' - Dobson - Ludgate - winchester ys Avery
168 G. King (E) 500 Tribsa Tor Aston Clinton | 3 S. Wiggins 11 D. Pillinger 19 M. Minns 27 G.Lee
174 M. B. Light 500 R.E. Minety Vale Tetbury ‘ 4 C. Matthews 12 L.Bird 20 P. Minns 28 R. Webb
200 S. D. Daniels 250 D.M.W. Wilts Border Chippenham 5 K. Messenger 13 D. Plaster 21 V. McVeigh 52 Vic Eastwood
169 John Rees (E) 500 Triumph Enfield No. 2 Wks.  Camberley _% 6 Joe Johnson 14 Colin Avery 22 M. Sawyers 67 M. G. Davis
167 Mike Jackson (E) 250 Greeves Tor Southampton g g-gleCn ig -173 Bénley %2 ]g.]f;eck ) 135 P. Stirland
. Farr . Cosway . Borroughs
Event 1 0 2.92% 3125 .24 5. 6. . ol 1. (CE .67
JUNIOR DRIVERS (Open up to 1,000 c.c.) HEAT 2 (3 laps)
L L O 29 M. Payne 34 G. Mitchell 39 A.Read 44 W.R.Clerk
1 R. Maundrell 17 B. Hare 32 M. Beale 44 W.R. Clark 30 T.E.Bletso 35 B. Maynard 40 T. Beasley 45 GA. Trevetg
8 G. Farr 21 V. McVeigh 35 B. Maynard 47 D. Wooller 31 C. M. Bletso 36 M. Barnard 41 D. Southcptt 46 A. Meredith
11 D. Pillinger 25 J.Line 38 H. White 50 A. Young 32 M. Beale 37 =D Gur_mlngham 42 M. Bowering 47 D. Wooller
14 Colin Avery 29 M. Payne 41 D. Southcott 54 J. Bishop 33 C. Beale 38 H. White 43 P. Hayden 48 B. Archer



73 Derek Rickman 80 E. Worthington 94
75 Ivor England 81 S. Bateman 114
78 Terry Chesh1re 83 Roy Peplow 151

HEAT 3 (3
49 D. Faulkener 58 F. Fuller 66
50 A.Young 59 A. Browning 102
51 M. Camden 60 B: Wilson 68
53 E.F.Clark 61 W. Beazer 69
54 J. Bishop 62 G.Thomas 70
55 J. Elliott 63 P.May 71
56 B. Jones 64 J. Cashnella 72
57 B.Lodge R. Gollner

82 Niel Cheshire
84 T.Howell
85 1. Maisey
86 B Malsey

Event 4

88
89
90
91
92
93
9>

K. Leon
M. Windo
N Selman

6.94...

laps)
CiiCox
K. Hinvest
J. Snelling
B. Maggs
R. Phillips
C. James
J. Burnett
Don Rlckman

.

HEAT 4 (3 laps)

R. Hart

M. Cox

M. Maisey

A. Phelps

P. Baker

K. McLacmlan
A Taylor

97

99
100
101
103
113
115

P. Tizzard

R. Broomfield
R. Sansom

B. Hudson

R. Lovelock
B. Britton

R. Wright
Ken Heanes

First 8 in each Heat to ride in Final

200
126

S. Daniels
K. Maile

B0 el

K. Hickman

N. Messenger
F. Mayes

R. Ralph

M. Wild

M. Light

W. Jackson, Jnr.

T. Franklin
E. Greer
M. Jackson
G. King
TRces

D. Witt

C. Horsfield
J. Giles

COMMITTEE CUP RACE (Experts and Invited Juniors up to 250 c.c.)

3 S. Wiggins
5 K. Messenger
6 Joe Johnson
7 M. Hicken

19 M. Minns

27 G.Lee

52 V. Eastwood

104

65

(8 laps)
C. Horsfield 94
R. Gollner 67
Derek Rickman 105
Don Rickman 114
E. Worthington 98
S. Bateman 116
R. Peplow

K. Leon

M. G. Davis

W. Jackson, Jnr.
M. Windo

K. Hickman

N. Messenger

118
120
131
140
167
126

F. Mayes

R. Ralph

T. Franklin
E. Greer
Mike Jackson
K. Maile

and first 4 Junior R1ders of up to 250 c.c. in Final of Event 1

5.0k 698 1108 167

1 14

Event 5

3 S. Wiggins
5 K. Messenger
7 M. Hicken
12 L sBivd
17 PHare
22 M. Sawyers
24 E. Borroughs
T. E. Bletso

3 ME.

32
36
41
44
47
50
54
59

Interval of 15 minutes

L. OF EVENT 3 (12 la

7321065 85 10k 21656 67 1 7575169598 10128

OPEN RACE (351—1,060 c.c.)

HEAT 1 (3
M. Beale 65
M. Barnard 102
D. Southcott 74
W. R. Clark 76
D. Wooller 79
A. Young 82
J. Bishop 88

A. Browning

92,

laps)
R. Gollner
K. Hinvest
Don Rickman
L. Peck
G. Ford
Niel Cheshire
R. Hart
P. Baker

2y R’- cok

97

99
113
118
131
168
114
104

P. Tizzard

R. Broomfield
B. Britton

M. Mayes

T. Franklin
G. King

M. Windo

C. Horsfield

15 27 36T 41045178626 7.36 813l oM 1007 1197 1292 135414221547

4 C. Matthews
8 G. Farr
14 Colin Avery
21 V. McVeigh
23 D, Peck
28 R. Webb
31 C. M. Bletso

35 B. Maynard 6 EC. Cox 94 K. Leon 106
1162135318 all] 515 6/067]3 55 o103 1163 124

Event 6
1 R. Maundrell 30
5 K. Messenger 34
9 C.Cook 39
12 L. Bird 46
16 B. Cosway 52
20 P. Minns S
27 G.lLce 61
1168 220 L1 4
2 K. Dobson 31
6 J.Johnson 37
10 C. Ludgate 40
13 D. Plaster 48
18 I. Winchester 55
25 IRIine 58
28 R. Webb 62
1[40 2 1UE 516 .
3 S. Wiggins 33
7 M. Hicken 38
11 D. Pillinger 42
15 J. Bailey 51
19 M. Minns 56
26 Rhys Avery 60

6

29 M. Payne 4
1120 210G 5 16T

First

167 2 140

HEAT 2 (3 laps)

38 H. White Derek Rickman 98 K. Hickman
43 P. Hayden 75 Ivor England 103 R. Lovelock
45 A. Trevett 78 Terry Cheshire 116 N. Messenger
49 D. Faulkener 81 S. Bateman 125 K. Heanes
52 V. Eastwood 83 R. Peplow 169 J. Rees
55 7. Elliott 89 M. Cox 174 M. Light
63 P.May 91 A. Phelps 135 P. Stirland
6 J. Giles
1335 1423 1538~

s

First 15 in each Heat into Final
FINAL OF EVENT 5 (6 laps)

5. 4.

ALLCOMERS UP TO 259 c.c.
HEAT 1 (3 laps)

T. E. Bletso 65 R. Gollner 95 J. Taylor

G. Mitchell 70 R. Phillips 100 R. Sansom

A. Read 73 Derek Rickman 116 N. Messenger

A. Meredith 80 E. Worthington 131 T. Franklin

V. Eastwood 84 T. Howell 151 N. Selman

B. Lodge 87 R Hoare 200 S. Daniels

W. Beazer 92 é 105 W. Jackson, Jnr.
s 551 6.5 7 7.1 ....... 8.00. 9.1 10.6.

HEAT 2 (3 laps)

C. M. Bletso 68 J. Snelling 96 M. Brunsdon

D. Gunningham 71 C.James 101 B. Hudson

T. Beasley 78 DERRickman 118 F. Mayes

B. Archer 81 S. Bateman 140 E. Greer

E. F. Clark 85 1. Maisey 152 D. Witt

F. Fuller 90 M. Maisey 67 M. G. Davis

G. Thomas 93 K. McLacmlan 126 K. Ma11e

467 585 6.6 1 6% 8..7.. 0.00... 10..2...

HEAT 3 (3 laps)

C. Beale 69 B. Maggs 98 K. Hickman

H. White 72 J. Burnett 115 R. Wright

M. Bowering 77 J.Manley 120 R. Ralph

M. Camden 83 R. Peplow 146 M. Wild

B. Jones 86 B. Maisey 167 M. Jackson

B. Wilson 91 A Phelps 114 M. Windo

J. Cashnella 94 04 C Horsﬁeld

499 57 s /5 71 (6— bl 93 . 0. (3.

10 riders in each Heat to ride in Final
FINAL OF EVENT 6 (8 laps)

WUE . [04 5120 . 14 3 ../..6.7 8...¢/.‘z'>*

ASK YOUR GREENGROCER FOR LOCAL GROWN

PLOUGH HILL TOMATOES

They're Delicious!
Wholesale and Trade Enquiries Only to:

PLOUGHHILL NURSERIES, CHISELDON

THE MANAGER

" TELEPHONE 225




